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District Governor
District Governor
Keith
Owens
Club: Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 027 2801475

Cell: 027 2801475
keith.rotary9930@gmail.com

District Executives
District Governor Elect
Leonie Tisch
Matamata

Home:  7-8886780
Cell: 27-2272493
tisch@xtra.co.nz

District Governor Nominee
Graham Jull
Te Awamutu

Home:  787-15372
Cell: 27-2768181
jullg@xtra.co.nz

Immediate Past District Governor (Dist Secretary)
Michael Smith
Ahuriri (Napier)
Work: 06 845 9100
Home:  06 845 4724

mike1950@xtra.co.nz

District Treasurer
Marc Nel
Ahuriri Sunrise
Work: 06 843 3058
Home:  06 844 5983
Cell: 027 601 2796
marc.nel@xtra.co.nz

District Board (member)
Ronald Finn
Rotorua North

Home:  64-7-348 9743

ronfinn@xtra.co.nz

District Board (member)
Raewyn Kirkman
Waikato Sunrise
Work: 07 834 0404
Home:  07 854 3590
Cell: 027 293 1255
rkirkman9930@vodafone.co.nz

District Board (member)
Roger Miller
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 64 7 5770140
Home:  07 5444201
Cell: 027 4844499
rogerm1945@xtra.co.nz
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District Directors
D9930 Services (DG support)
Andrew Turner
Tauranga
Work: 7-5791303
Home: 7-5791303

randlturner@xtra.co.nz

D9930 Services (Legal Advisor)
Peter Washer
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 07 5782099
Home: 07 5785546
Cell: 027 4532820
pwasher@clmlaw.co.nz

D9930 Services (Council on Legislation)
John Tarbutt
Cambridge
Work: 7 8276597
Home: 7-827 6799
Cell: 27 4922409
tarbutt@xtra.co.nz

D9930 Services (RI Convention)
Roger Miller
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 64 7 5770140
Home: 07 5444201
Cell: 027 4844499
rogerm1945@xtra.co.nz

D9930 Services (District Conference)
Leslie Norma "Ses" Webster
Whakatane West

Home: 07 3080626
Cell: 0272548860
sesalley@xtra.co.nz

Website (Webmaster)
Ralph Slooten
Napier
Work: 6 8440483
Home: 6 8440483

ralph@rotarynapier.org
Website (Coordinator)
Max Patmoy
Ahuriri (Napier)
Work: 6-8365555
Home: 68365555
Cell: 0272793760
max@hawkesbay.co.nz

Website (Contact Editor)
Peter Ball
Ahuriri (Napier)

Home: 6843-6979

jaxon.ball@gmail.com

Website (Communications)
Gavin Petrie
Fairfield

Home: 7 843 0326
Cell: 27 416 8909
gavinwp@ihug.co.nz

Rotary Foundation (Chairperson)
Colin Olesen
Maketu
Work: 07 573 6377
Home: 07 573 6693
Cell: 021 967 520
rotary@olesen.co.nz

Rotary Foundation (Administrator)
Kenneth Smith
Huntly
Work: 21-917694
Home: 7-8289086
Cell: 21-0718919
km.smith@ihug.co.nz

Rotary Foundation (Grants)
Alan Hitchcock
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 07 578 7194
Home: 07 5793154
Cell: 021 2800000
alan.hitchcock@xtra.co.nz

Rotary Foundation (End Polio Now)
Michelle Tanner
Matamata

Cell: 27-7225599
michelle.tanner59@gmail.com

Rotary Foundation (Scholarships)
Michelle Tanner
Matamata

Cell: 27-7225599
michelle.tanner59@gmail.com

Training (District Trainer)
Abigail Buckell
Waikato Sunrise

Cell: 021538281
abi.buckell@wel.co.nz
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Public Image (Chairperson)
Kenneth McIntyre
Tauranga Te Papa

Home: 75785631
Cell: 272419430
jockmcintyre@vodafone.co.nz

Public Image (Media Support/Resources)
David Hulme
Matamata
Work: 7-8819180
Home: 7-888-9210
Cell: 21-328746
david@theboltholder.co.nz

Public Image Club Runner Support/District
Awards)
Michelle Whitmore
Tauranga Sunrise
Work: 7 576 6167
Home: 7 576 8591

michelle@metromarketing.co.nz
Public Image (NZ Support)
Fergus Cumming
Rotorua
Work: 0274772480
Home: 73478994
Cell: 0274772480
fbcumming@xtra.co.nz

Public Image (District Newsletter)
Max Patmoy
Ahuriri (Napier)
Work: 6-8365555
Home: 68365555
Cell: 0272793760
max@hawkesbay.co.nz

Youth (RYE Chairperson)
Jerry Cowper
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 07 5769150
Home: 07 5769150
Cell: 027 6347239
cbas@actrix.co.nz

Youth (RYLA co-chair)
William Robinson
Cambridge
Work: 27 287 0596
Home: 7 827 8653
Cell: 27 287 0596
bill@raroadeer.co.nz

Youth (RYLA co-chair)
Tim Anderson
Waikato Sunrise

Cell: 021927341
timanderson@kinect.co.nz

Youth (Rotaract / Interact)
Gary Hemmings
Napier
Work: 6-8431915
Home: 6 8451243
Cell: 027 244 3014
gary@commonsense.co.nz

Youth (RANZSE)
Max Patmoy
Ahuriri (Napier)
Work: 6-8365555
Home: 68365555
Cell: 0272793760
max@hawkesbay.co.nz

Youth (RYPEN)
Vivian Edgar
Papamoa

Home: 7 5420712

v.edgar@clear.net.nz

Youth (J R McKenzie Trust)
Patrick Cummings
Hamilton
Work: 7859 1260
Home: 78546905
Cell: 274494494
patrick.cummings@xtra.co.nz

Youth (Education Fund, JR McKenzie)
Russell Young
Fairfield

Home: 7 855 9217
Cell: 27 669 4863
bigrussy3@gmail.com

Youth (Outward Bound)
Tracey Murphy
Fairfield
Work: 7 825 4578
Home: 7 825 4576
Cell: 27 474 4689
tracey@safewise.co.nz

Youth (Dictionary)
Les Cresswell
Mount Maunganui

Home: 075752417
Cell: 02102253547
lfcresswell@hotmail.com
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Youth (Georgia Scholarships)
Michelle Tanner
Matamata

Cell: 27-7225599
michelle.tanner59@gmail.com

Youth (Summer Science School)
Seddon Polglase
Fairfield

Home: 7 855 3052
Cell: 21 342 224
seddonp@xtra.co.nz

Youth (Protection Officer)
Ross Pinkham QPM JP
Taradale

Home: (06)  8443039
Cell: (027) 2428089
vivandross@xtra.co.nz

International (RNZWCS / ERKS)
Patricia Owen
Tauranga
Work: 64-07-5791155
Home: 64-07-5520302

ann.o@actrix.co.nz

International (Interplast)
Elizabeth Wright
Te Awamutu

Home: 078701805
Cell: 0272238921
eliz.j.wright@gmail.com

International (ROMAC)
Glenys Parton
Tauranga Sunrise

glenys.parton@nzavocado.co.nz

International (Shelterbox)
Stephen Dorrington
Tauranga Sunrise

Home: 075782430
Cell: 021 707197
stephen@kineticman.co.nz

International (Tanzania Project)
Geoffrey Mathis
Papamoa

Home: 75752411

gmmathis@xtra.co.nz

International (Water & Sanitation)
Arthur Butt
Otumoetai

Home: 075525413

bakflo@xtra.co.nz

Vocational (VTT)
Ian Walker
Waipukurau

Home: 06 8588885
Cell: 027 442 4654
ian.walker@kilgaren.co.nz

Membership Development
Roger Miller
Tauranga Te Papa
Work: 64 7 5770140
Home: 07 5444201
Cell: 027 4844499
rogerm1945@xtra.co.nz

Rotary Foundation (Paul Harris Society)
Raewyn Kirkman
Waikato Sunrise
Work: 07 834 0404
Home: 07 854 3590
Cell: 027 293 1255
rkirkman9930@vodafone.co.nz

Probus
Noel Hill
Rotorua North
Work: 073478229
Home: 073478229
Cell: 0272227251
noel.hill@xtra.co.nz

Rotary Friendship Exchange
Ken Collier
Fairfield
Work: 7 839 1337
Home: 7 855 3623
Cell: 27 476 9580
gaye.ken@clear.net.nz

Rotary Global Rewards
Peter Cato
Rotorua Sunrise

Home: 07 347 8082
Cell: 022 6378174
sacato@orcon.net.nz

Rotary Fellowships
David Garland
Tauranga

Home: 7 543 2012
Cell: 212560498
david.beverley@paradise.net.nz

Youth (Scholarships)
Graham Jull
Te Awamutu

Home: 787-15372
Cell: 27-2768181
jullg@xtra.co.nz
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Area Governors
AREA 1
Michael Cahill MBE TD
Fairfield
Work: 021 328 084

Cell: 21 328 084
mike.cahill@xtra.co.nz

AREA 2
Kevin Forgeson
Te Kuiti
Work: 7-8788036
Home: 7-8786107

kevin@forgesons.co.nz

AREA 3
Eric Muckle
Matamata

Home: 7-8883784
Cell: 27-477603 3
jeneric@xtra.co.nz

AREA 4
Peter Maxwell
Morrinsville

Home: 07 889 5670
Cell: 0274 328872
peter-maxwell@xtra.co.nz

AREA 5
Todd Mountfort
Rotorua West
Work: 7-3482069
Home: 07 3323007
Cell: 4406935
Todd.Mountfort@rothbury.co.nz

AREA 6
Don Pilbrow
Tauranga
Work: 07 578 6069
Home: 07 544 5339

don@lal.co.nz
AREA 7
James Carroll
Papamoa
Work: 07 575 2954
Home: 07 542 5562
Cell: 0272989767
jimmybean@xtra.co.nz

AREA 8
Donald McLeod
Whakatane

Home: 07 308 7731

scottieandjill@xtra.co.nz

AREA 9
Ann Clarke
Napier
Work: 06 8336734
Home: 06-8443243

aannclarke@slingshot.co.nz

AREA 10
Patricia Giddens
Havelock North

pgiddens@xtra.co.nz

AREA 11
Judy Milner
Gisborne West
Work: 06-8679305
Home: 06-8679947

j.milner@xtra.co.nz

AREA 12
John McNickle
Turangi

Home: 07 386 0131
Cell: 021 120 1676
johnolwyn@xtra.co.nz
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